12 5/1/18

## Quote # 18-2407

### Discounted

County: Woodbury

City:

State: IA

**Project:** 10 x 6 Box Culvert **Engineer:** Woodbury County Iowa **Bid Date:** 4/30/2018 04:00 PM

# □Hancock.

www.hancockconcrete.com Prepared By: Cory Schmidgall

Phone: (712) 665-2822

Email: cory.schmidgall@hancockconcrete.com

We are pleased to quote the following items for your consideration:

#### 10x6 BOX CULVERT

Product Name	Qty	Sales Price	Total Price
10 X 6 PC BOX CULVERT CL 1	30	633.86/FT	19,015.80
10 X 6 PC BOX END TYPE 1 3:1 SLOPE	2	6,872.67/EA	13,745.33
13'4" X 3'2" X 1' DROPWALL	2	902.25/EA	1,804.49
24" FILTER CLOTH - 6oz	168	1.23/FT	206.64
JOINT MASTIC 1" - PER FOOT	90	1.23/FT	110.70
1" X 9.5" DOUBLE EYE TIE - GALVANIZED (EST QTY)	24	60.93/EA	1,462.22
		Subtotal	36,345.18
		<u> </u>	

Total Quote \$ 36,345.19

Sales tax is not included. Payment terms are. All past due accounts are subject to an interest charge based on 18% per annum.

Joint treatments are estimated and are sold by the box or roll. Prices are for material delivered to the job site or as near as truck can get under its own power.

Attached hereto and hereby incorporated into this Quote are the Hancock Concrete Products, LLC Terms and Conditions. On behalf of the company below, I hereby accept the above Quote, agree to purchase the products and services set forth above and acknowledge receipt of and agree to the Terms and Conditions.

Company Name:		Signature:				
Date:		Print Name:				

Cong Stringal



## QUOTATION

Quote To:

**Woodbury County Secondary Roads Department** 

Quote #: 18-1338

Sales Rep:

**Matt Carlson** 

Phone: (605) 201-2537 Email: mcarlson@cemcast.com Quote Date: 4/26/2018

Job Location Oto, IA

Bid Date: 4/30/2018

Project:

10' x 6' Precast Box Culvert

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	- UOM	OTY		UNITS	EXT\$
1	10' x 6' x 30' Precast Box Culvert Sections Includes: Joint mastic, tie bolts, and filter fabric.	EACH	1.00	\$	24,725.00	\$ 24,725.00
2	10' x 6' x 15' Precast End Sections (2 each) Includes: Joint mastic, tie bolts, lintel beam, and curts	EACH. ain wall.	1.00	\$	18,731.00	\$ 18,731.00
			TOTAL QUOTATION		\$ 43,456.00	

Material will be sold at the NET quoted prices. Quantities are not guaranteed. The delivery truck must be able to enter/exit the job site under its own power in full truck load quantities with the contractor to unload. 45 minutes of free unload time included. The prices on this quotation do not include sales tax. A restocking fee and haul charge may be applied to returned product. Returns must be approved in advance. A service charge of 1.5% per month will be charged on all past due accounts.

Page 1 of 1